Department of
| Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ) Secretary

November 15, 1996

Mr. Anayat Nagyi

Bayside Cleaners

4330 West Bay to Bay Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33761

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571064
Dear Mr. Nagyi:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

B, D

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/ jw
cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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arsr: 51 1064 \/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Bn! Sy Coyrt sy DATE: "{'30 !ol.]

FACILITY LOCATION: __ U4 33C L' B3y ¢g Biavy Beun
7‘—;‘?’“‘\0/4 /. (/—\—

L ) ; g ! Y
Annual Reporting Period: D 19515 O Aee. 3 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-complianbc: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipfs, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

K - y o ‘ * / / .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A4y s #A673) /é{/ N /\7{“\ 4 /30 (q )

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. _
Page ! of ‘ .
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2.

Site Nan# (For example, plant name or number):

-—3

wdrmé

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

7LD 18U 1727/

4.

S 685 ) —=

gltreet Address: C/\?@O é(j,c'\g’o{;ygﬁy 7534? @Clﬂée
/i A R s Bprpash T SS Tb)

Responsible Official
6. » Name and Title of Responsible Official:
/}//4\//%’ VAN !

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: m

Street Address: ﬂﬂ/n/ué @

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Ofﬁcxal Telephone Number:

Telephone: /3 ) &7 6’76 a Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
— Py
AXANYET WAGCSI
10. Facility Contact Address:
SAME AS ABoVE

Street Address:

City: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone ber: ~

Telephone: (g 13 5,}7 -¢782 Fax: ( ) .

SEPp 31w
No. 62213 : Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobils Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

[nitially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Tvpe of Machine ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

#/

77

7%

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

]Wuher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No conrtrol devices are requir:zd to be installed

A

2.(a) What was the tota) quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ S5s" ]gallons

{b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ﬂ ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | 7( ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is thé facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

LA
L1




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | &

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Ruie 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel 0il containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt D
No such units on-site {

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak deteétion inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

b b be B b

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ﬁ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

[ ﬁ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%b\u\/—# A~ §-25 7%

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




RECEIVED

Ul 2 4904

ﬁ Bureay of ir Monitorin
J _ & M ourg

' Return completed form iaE -
Florida Department of Environmental Protection .
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

T ., * MailkStation 5510 .
T T 2600 -Blair Stone Road
T Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

For assistance, call Smail Busirzss Assistance Program, (800)722-7457.

Environmental Protection Commission
of Hillsborough County

‘\ggw_/ .
R Bruce M. King, QEP
Engineer
Air Management Division
Telephone:
1410 N. 215t Street (813) 272-5530

Tampa. Florida 33605 Fax: (813) 272-5605
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i. Facility

S8 /6]

. . Respo.._.. '
Organization/Firm: T e e
0 _ Street Address: ﬂm dﬂ oo

City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone.Number:

‘Telephone: (K/&) \)77- 6‘76"& Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

AVAYAT WAESI

10. Facility Contact Address: -
SAME AS ABOYE

Street Address:

City: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone ber: -

Telephone: (5/'[3 5,}7 - ¢ 7 <2 Fax: ( ) .

O RECLEIY DU
R E C E ‘ SED )
QEC 2 ‘996 Burcay of

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 13 of 16, o ke

Effective: 6-25-96 £ Air Monitoring

Bureau O
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, pr mdnvndual _owner):

2. Site Namg (For example, plant name or number):

. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: (
-,Wc:’ FSOL S/E2% /W

4. Facx]rry Location:

gtreet Address: ¢33O MF\S‘O/ (Z/?? 70 34? \?(0’?
T LA Vi sBprgass " SS 7B

Number (DEP Use):: .+

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
| AVayeT paesi [ owner
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: m
Street Address: ﬂé?/m,c ﬁﬂ

Ciry: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: /3) \’77 6-76 s Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

AXA VAT wAESE / ONer
10. Facility Contact Address:
| SAME AS Al E

Street Address:

City: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact TelepWer: =

Telephone: (5) B 7 - ¢ 7352 Fax: ( ) .
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 SR

Effective: 6-23-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
- Inttially Device Initially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |lnstalled
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOI-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

#/ 6[7%

(1) w/ ref. condenser

477

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

’W&her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rectaimer Unit t

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

3
J

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are requiréd to be installed { ﬁ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 55 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ﬂ ] months )
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: [_\ ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [{?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

LA
L]

Existing small area source ] New small area source

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser g |

.

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

p

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

|

%

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

23

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ & [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[ ﬁ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Aot AN §. 25 .94

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0O
RE-INSPECTION o
ams#: o LLOEH  parE: !Jl e ]ﬁ 7 TIMEIN: (©2<: _ TIMEOUT: |LQO

3 -7
FACILITY NAME: __ VA% 5,6 G e

li7= 3 A 4? “\ P v P
FACILITY LOCATION: 1720 s Oay w ey By

~—

(v, o
1

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ||

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 )ﬂd
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
Al -
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small arca source ?fl J

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gallyr -
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source 0

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropnate classification:

gallons.

facility was 2

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

% o

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

e

-~

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning faciliiy: .
(check appropriate boxcs) , ' ‘ oo

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Qy OGN }&N ~

. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON _:,Ll'

gy

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E’Y ON
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' ay OnN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? gy ON @IN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complecte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigcrzited condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘}iiY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? dy on ona
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? )ZLY ON ONA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly basis? ay PfN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ’
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay UN mt‘\l/

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged? I;(Y aN

20of 4 ' Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

tl\\.\’ f —
1. M% red and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located )
on dry-t , reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON

2. Measured and revqrded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet wee a3y anN
Ts the temperature diffegential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy GN
3. Measured and recorded the perc consgntration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilethe machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON an/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less thanNQO ppm? Oy ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, conlraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Qy ON aNna

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? KDN ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ‘@\I
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days )
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ®N
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) | Qy ON ?QN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy [/BN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' Qy My
7. Maintained deviation reports? : Qy }E’IN ‘
Problem corrected? ay anN %""\/ A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN W/A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? giY 0N ]I

3 of 4 ' Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) | \§(,
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) =0
Odor (noticeable perc odor) =
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a %F)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy UN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %Y aN Muck cookers Y N
Door gaskets and seating @_Y ON Stills Y ON
Filter gaskets and seating My ON Exhaust dampers My ON
Pumps QS{ ON Diverter valves WY ON
Solvent tanks and containers QZY aN Cartridge filter housings QQ aN
Water sebarators MY ON

My AT NG

Name of Responsible Official

| g Sirtron) 4 [23[97
Inspgector’s Na}n (Please Print) Date bf Insbection
: A
i(éw( Ly
Inspector’s Signature ) Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: _ B
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DS 716V

Department of

RN
§\&\§ ‘““m‘ 5
i~ \
FLORDA . o
e~ Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

/2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles

Governor
April 20, 1997

Gulfrin, Inc.

Bayside Cleaners
4330 West Bay to Bay Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33761
Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees

Dear Business Owner:
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., requires the Department to provide written notice to

facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility
was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your

payment has not been received.
For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of

the invoice along with your payment.
If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman

or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.
Sincerely,

= S S

Henry Estevez

Administrator
Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

HE\sb

Enclosure
. “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION/E/
men_ 0 ¥ Fo MEOUT__ D 7. Y s  amsm#ls T/ L84 )
TYPE OF FACILITY:___ ,A,Vu e A '
FACILITY NAME: /é‘/&ja@w& Ll neco | DATE: /2 /2 /s72
FACILITY LOCATION: Y330 Koo, 2o Koo, r/

T el T .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁ/f%//élgﬂqﬁ AL &/%/,’/// PHONE NUMBER:I( a3 ) 77 7- 82822

¥4 v ~

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

&/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

10 Dnputnec focaide | Sofl ot 25

VI Moo tustcr o Tl TP i) sy
i 3/

L
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__]  NO[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: YA U /) - o
- _(Please Print) 4 /
C’
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ;@M/z %/ iy PHONE NUMBER: 7 77/ </ 7 P

Page of | . Revised 10/96




. ‘ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION —Eﬁ
mEN__ /3D Zgrr R s ARSID¥:_ S 7 /08 Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: M/(/ et & ‘

FACILITY NAME: /ﬁaau 44%3 (et _ DATE: /// /"71/ D

FACILITY LOCATION: / H330 focre, 7o Lo

/ a2 )tg 2 g?j
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Noea il PHONE NUMBER: ﬁ/}} 2§52

— —%
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

p//%

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD D
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /g
(App" ximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: g roce  Vin /LG

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @La,a /j?/ At PHONE NUMBE{'Y/ ;/ L7253

Page(l _L Revised 10/96




300401

\;‘
' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
i V AIRS ID#0571064 w
{ GULFRIN INC ,
| ANAYAT NAGIH _ !
! 4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD |
f TAMPA FL 33761 |
N _ ),
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: | 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comal'énce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~No

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

_TJAN 2 21998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sources

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

86| 02 ir

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 saﬂons per year for transfer or cambination Sacilities.
\ / ; 72 yaf/ V! ¢ - / -

1 " - e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [}77 //h&{&/ /ﬂ% / L?’)/? {//L KJZA/ z/%/{/{/ e /> - 95’

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97

<1
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING * 0307970

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be foung( Fl??’(:v? on ){'Jour m;'iling label.! \/ '
FMAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ., 98

Ah 3

Do NOT Remove Label

GULFRIN INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

ANAYAT NAGJI Fend:
4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD ou-'ozoz-:# o

LTAMPA FL 33761

AIRS ID#: 0571064 W . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
|
|
|

2131



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT °
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY im}

RE-INSPECTION /'b(

Amsm#§”7/0é4 DATE: //‘//927 TMEWN: /¢ 2 TIME OUT: 2 /S5
FACILITY NAME: 57/4,0/{/&’ %&/M

FACILITY LOCATION: - Ma évé/;
/ ﬁ-/VVL///ZéL Op L 2324/
[ PHONE: ( B/3) X30< 55

PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N 4 =]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . Q

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Al

. Q 2.. New small area source Q

1. Existing small area sourc
dry-to-diy qnly, k < 140 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer , X £ 200 ga
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both typgs, ¥ < 40 gaik
(constructed before 12/9/91) (con. ted on ¢r afier/12/9/91) |

4. New large area source a
ry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
fer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

es, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr t
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Qy {2Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number

Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a ge

by this dry cleaning

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 mon
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97.



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

ed and impervious ¢ mam Qy ON ON/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy anN awNa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loadt g" ay ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or insgaled containeys for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON GnN/A
5. Mainuaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressuse for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new\sources and existing large area sources: I
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate venhcontrols? : ay ON I

o

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON Owna

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflov\will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust\stream of a refngeratcd

W

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? dy ON
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust\emperature of the [/ :
condenser exceeded 45°F? ON ONv/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after [{

: aN

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification Ahas been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 hxs been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has bedp checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated .
condenser or a carbon adsgrber (complcte A and Bibclow). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 2, 1993 i

If classification 4 has been chedked, the mac sholld Ho&§uipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

Qy ON ON/A

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

| . <9
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? 7y UN
2. Measured and recorded the wagher exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OnN/a

Is the temperature differential &qual to or greater than 20° F? ay anN anN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the\nachine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbs(? Ay ON ON/A

-Is the pérc concentration equal to or less thamNJOO ppm? ay aN OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber eXjaust fo
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstre f any bdnd| coptraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bdgd, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indidual

condenser coils? Oy ON QN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? ay aN anN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : |

EAN

o an

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained recei)s for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling
3. Maintained leak detectil '

a. documentation of leakssgpai in 2 "0 47 ay aN D@x

b. documentation of parts or i \a A

and parts installed w/in 5 day ipt’ ay ON ElﬁA

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dire¢ ay anN /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc ay ON m
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? " ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay an B@

ay DNE@x

rz{ aN DN/A.

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 3 Revised 8/11/97



UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Pumps

~Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector '

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sburccs, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

[Y

. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppma? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? . ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in-use? Oy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Prvee 1. Lo [],4) 55

inspection? ay anN
2. Has the facility maintained A eak log? ay aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating aN AN/A Stills Oy ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON/A | Exhaust dampers ay ON ON/A

ay ON BON/A - Diverter valves Qy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers gy aN O | &nﬁdge filter housings Y ON ON/A

Water separators Oy ON ON/
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

7

/

Inspector’s Name (Pledse Print) / / Date qf Inspection

W/

[y

Aienr

Inspector’s /gigﬁature Approxin(ate Date of Next/inspcction/

4of 5 Revised 8/11/97



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /l/
30090/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0571064

GULFRIN INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY -
ANAYAT NAGII Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD : Fund: 20-2-035001

TAMPA FL 33761 Obj.: 002273




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
| COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION .|

-~

— - -2 ;- "
AIRS ID#: '-'.’"//@/t:f#'DATE: /3 /*/5’7 TIMEIN: ) 5.8 TIME oUT: 8 Z.'Z,\

- . 7 7
FACILITY NAME: /5]/.7/{ z{}_/{/,éi %M//r

FACILITY LOCATION: / o< s} / 4 J // i\//t 4'/ %A <
Z[u/m7///L FL 3328/
‘¢ . - ——— -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /}4, . /). notcul ? /{/ﬂf/;// PHONE: { 14 3/ VXSS 2
CONTACT NAME: SAML PHONE: S5 L.
|PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup k} A ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ) a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION T

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notfication form
(check appropriate box) Q1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification % aN QCan not determine

If no, pleasp-theck the appropriate classification:
){/ facility qualified for a general permit as number L above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was @ ( y_gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - | ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay OwN }&/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON _,fk@N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _)dY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ : Oy ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON m

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : |

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

N

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equippced with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If'classiﬁcation 4 has been checked, the machipe should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay anN (Rﬁ/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? )@ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklyv/bi-weekly basis? Oy AN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON AN/A
6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged? ay /QN/

20of 5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outiet weekly?

i
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay an A(N/A
Qy ON / N/A

Oy ON XN/A
Qy ON

/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

i

-
J.

NIV IS

3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detéction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repairéd w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained comphance plan, if applicable?

3of5

ay anN /A
ay OGN
ay aN /A

ay DNR&(A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? , }XY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? BY aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings
couplings, and valves /Y ON ON/A Muck cookers QY aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘%’ aN ON/A Sulls ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps aN anNa Diverter valves anN aNva
Solvent tanks and containers DN aN/a Cartridge filter housings % DN ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) %
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A -

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

e 1 Lo (2/2/ 72

Inspector’s Nafﬁe’ (Please Brint) / Date ¢f Inspection

we W

<= Inspectc'{r’?Si gnatury Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 8/11/97




[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

/KUM# 7 AULLE ﬂ/wo«é/«é /yg//,u;/m
/t%w C/uozj (o pige %%/W .

Tt ﬂ/bé /&éw/z/ e /AW% %9/
A ?:éz th//é%fz/c /’//uzuzewmfzé’
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- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [Z: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN: Lo20 TIMEOUT.___LL 0O ARSID#___ D51 106Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: 96(&6 D(Z'vl Cepgrte ,
FACILITY NAME: Bavs Dt CALHIELS . DATE: M / 'L-">/ 7

FaciLiTyLocATiON: 433D Lo, Ry 1o Ray Boun
Tamep, e 33761

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ao A—\/M Noa-c-11 PHONE NUMBER: 13 - 37-57 %2

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

EXT Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Rec orps Ay on ST, ADVISED 2.0, TD Kl EEeorDS
ors SITE .

NT TemP 2ecoeDds ADU SED [L.O. TO ST
Rc cved NG

N> Sﬁ‘VLTwD/ SHUT D = | Gy E coPy ofF  EPA Genertc

MT\) - PL/ﬁ_T\J t
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB: NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _ N
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: l.JJ(?,U o V] 5{’\_,\/'_0 ~

{L\! (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: e VY — PHONE NUMBER: 013 -272 -SS3

Page_l_of_\_. ‘ Revised 10/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: q4:30 TIME OUT: 120 ARSIDY: 271064
TYPE OF FACILITY: P ERE DRy CiLeAvER
| FACILITY NAME: BAYSIDE CLEANERS pate: /¢ /79

E FACILITY LOCATION._ 4330 W. BAY To BAY Btve
TAMPA , L 3374 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AVA JAT NAG T | PHONE NUMBER. (8130 837 -5752

;E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and subrmitted to the inspector. YES&J Nol_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: t YAl
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ° Lo el ZH-J
(Please Print)

7] - >\ - e >
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: }WW PHONE NuMBER: ( §13) 272553

Pageiof_l_. ' Revised 10/96




AIRS ID#: 5710 é il | Rmis@(\/w/%

BAYSIDE CLEANERS %?ogg_ /g /QC?Z)
4330 w. BAy To BAY BLVD RN
TAMPA | FL. 3374 |

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: Do 15 1998 TO j;"‘ é 19 ?C/-’

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit. mv facility has remained in comycc with DEP Rule
62-213.300. Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Methed used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contineous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method uscd to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, mv annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2. 100 galions per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
~ - ' : .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AW A4 7 ALy M /{l}\ /677

—

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

: a
*This form is made availabie to you as an aid in order to meet yvour annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
i
Page | of .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

ARs#: 27/064  pare. v/ ¢/%9 tmmemw: 9739 tmmeour: /1760
FACILITY NAME: BAysipE CLEANERS

4330 W. BaYy TO BAY BLve

TAMPA | FL 3374 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : AVAYAT WNAGTI | pyong. ($13) 837 -5752

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME: SAME PHONE: sSAME

[PART I: NOTIFICATION | 1

(check approprate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /V/A _ Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum -
1 A _
1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o 7J
S m
3. Existing large area source -~ QO 4, New large arca source 8 -
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dnv-16-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr § g g ﬁ
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr = ; — rm
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g’: P —
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91) O
g 8 <
32 ¥
S. This is a correct facility classification $Y ON  QCan not determine & 8 rTi
| o ® O
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a {acility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (00 gallons.

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



HPART H1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON [ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON $N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at’

least 24 hours prior to disposal? EéY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ¢N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(V%)

L.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

\/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?A

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

Ky
Y

ay
By

Qy

0N

ON ON/A

ON §IN/A
ON
0N EU\N/A

0N
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: . i/

1. Mecasured and recorded the cxhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located .
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? - ' : ‘ay’ aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperarure at the condenser g
inlet and outlet weekly? P ay ON ON/A

Is the temperaturé differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - ay ON OaN/a |

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vepufig to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON anN/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less t} Yy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the samp'ling port on the ¢ n adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dygt’diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 ducpdiameters upstream from an¥ bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsizedm from no other inlet? : Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfermachines {(drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser s? : . ' Oy ON ON/A
uted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? gy ON Ona
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | 1
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? wﬁ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ gy aON dNa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repatred w/in 2 days :
and pans installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? gy ON $iNn/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct readir.g instrumeris) Oy ON R[N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ' 2y ON $INA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? : _ Oy ON $NA
Problem corrected? . _ ay ON fINA
$. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay ON 3wv/A

50f5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Does the responsibie official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Wy on
2. Has the facility maintained a leak 1ogé - §y ON
3. Does the responsible 6ﬁ'1cial check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @Y aN ON/A Muck cookers ﬁY ON aN/a

Door gaskets and seating (PY ON ON/A Stills ®Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating [ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ¥y ON ONA
Pumps @y ON ON/A * Diverter valves Gy aN anNa
Solvent tanks and containers {3y ON ON/A | Cartridge filter housings 1Y ON ON/A
Water separators ’ ﬁY aON OaN/A

4. Which method of detectiqh 1s used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

DR ¥\

Odor (noticeable perc odor) -
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: . %N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use .

(PID/FID only)? . o Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ‘ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ Oy GN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay DN.

vosen- ZHuU (/a/?(?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' ' Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature -Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4330 W. Bay To Bay Blvd CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-837-5752
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33761
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Jan 6, 1999 ) 9:30 11:00 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571064

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Anayat Nagji

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

Mr. Jose Lecaros, the store manager, keeps very good records and the facility is kept very clean.
No odors and leaks were noticed during my inspection. There was total 100 gallons of perc
purchased in the past 12-month period. |

/

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 1/6/99




S T “.EV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PF" /IT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR .

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-[NSPECTION/E/

w0 ¥ O TMEOUT:_ D 7. S S AmswkS 7/ 064 )
TYPE OF FACILITY: AA/(J L W ‘
FACILITY NAME: WZZ / DATE: /2 /2 /T 2~
FACILITY LOCATION: Y33 © wz‘z zém ’ r/

Tt 7 T .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4/)%’/%# /(/ i ' PHONE NUMBER:( Z’/é: 2 F37-8 252

D Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

CONIPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

WWW %M

VL freoncts teitre aoalolle luF tsief oLy

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES|:| NOI:I

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Appmxxmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K/’Vc < %/ g

(Please P 4 _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,&m /%)% PHONE NUMBER: 7 Z// {/ / >

Page of_l_. Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION X

AIRS ID#: "‘7/&61#’1»31& /Z/&/77 TMEIN: () 8.8 Ttve out: O 7
FACILITY NAME: pw/{)/(/,& C&Ww
FACILITY LOCATION: L/é 2p [ e 2o %’

ﬂ/VlA/ﬂz’L‘ L 3/276 /

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M_&%ﬂf X/M,/( PHONE: [5/3 ) PSS =5

|
L CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 677;/7 o

\ | PART I: NOTIFICATION |
! (check appropriate box) .

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup k& 'D‘ Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION M

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification % aN OCan not determine
If no, pleasptheck the appropriate classification:
){/t facility qualified for a general permit as number L above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was @(2 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? | _ ay ON %/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON _AN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unléading? )dY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _

least 24 hours prior to disposal? . : ‘ gy ON OnA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios an(i steam pressure for carbon adsorber '

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON w

I{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . ‘ H

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.,

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). ‘

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the res{ponsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?. - %DN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON (ﬁﬁm

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? /{Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ ay AN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _ R
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON /A

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after '
verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged? Qy ‘&N/

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekiy

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the car_bon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON &IN/A

IE’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~
P

"
J.

N w e

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation repo.rts?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3o0f5

ay ON RVA
ay on RQGA
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? pY N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : BY aN

3. Does the responsible official check the foliowing areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Qy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers . ? aN ON/A
Pumps | ON ON/A Diverter valves ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings %f DN ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) :
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) %
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) (]
Halogen leak detector ‘ a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' (@
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay DN_
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? : Qy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

K/‘VN W"a,gi”@ (2/2/ 97

Inspector’s Naghe (Pleas yﬁm) /Date;{flnspecﬁon

we IV Nt Ay

Inspectovr’f Sig/nature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TYPE OF INSPECTION:

/

T LE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL P7 MIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR:’
ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | |

RE-INSPECTION —E\

TIME IN:

/ 3

AIRS ID#: 5—7/066/

TYPE OF FACILITY:

WMMID’

FACILITY NAME: /@M é&/ﬂdw

DATE: /////77{?

/432@ /cbo, Zf-&/zﬂ

FACILITY LOCATION:
J s pin . 2322 4 /
RESPOW'OFHCIAL:W»(;{A/' /1/ 2 ; PHONE NUMBER: L/f /2 ) P23 )-S5"2
/ [~
L4

/K/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance reqmrements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
7
Pol
2 o O
e (2?
Zo
D =
%
COMMENTS:
»U/ A/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD / NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /- G—
(App” ximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: g NJce /AL G

Pnntf

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @LM V) ‘76(:

Page

PHONE NUMBER(Y/ ;/,2 72-553n

Revised 10/96



- | /

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION /'(

AIRS ID#: S 7/&é’;/ DATE: TMEIN: /' ) TIME ouT: A /S

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION: 7 S0 /(%Jig Z Lo,

ca—

4
/ Ao .Of: L 2324/ |
(] f .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE: ( 7, /}/ X340~ 525 >
CONTACT NAME: D T PHONE:
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup l\) 4 a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A.
1. Existing small area sourc a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Qa 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr ry-fo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr fer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a ge

above
permit

by this dry cleaning

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 montt
facility was gallons.

lof5 - Revised 8/11/97




[PART 1D: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly S¢aled and impervigus cgntainerss Oy ON ON/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except Nuring loading/unloading? aQy aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or inSgaled containeys for at '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ONA

for carbon adsorber

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam press
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

g

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ‘ I
In Part II-A:
If classification \has becn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 h)s been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has bedp checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsqrber (complctc A and B\below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 2, 1993

If classification 4 has been chedked, the mac shodld Re/equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new
(check appropriate boxes)

ources ahd existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate ven\controls? ay QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay UN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow\will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust\tream of a refrigerated {/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust\temperature of the D/
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON OQN/A |
6. Conducted all terperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after {
Y ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the wagher exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential ®qual to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while thé\pnachine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbag? ’

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indi
condenser coils? .

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|

ay ON ON/A

ay OaN ON/A

ay ON QONA

HY QN

Qy ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A
Qy QN ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

. Maintained receid

W

N o wn s

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

for perc purchased?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reporis?

Problem corrected?

3of3

zéN

B{DN

Oy oN ofA
ay DNaﬁ

ay ON /A

v ON @A
EZ(EN

ay oN afs
Qy ON &fva -

\3{ ON ON/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak dctection and repair
ay anN
2. Has the facility maintained Neak log? Qy aN

inspection?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ay ON AN/A Muck cookers QY ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ON ON/A Stills | Qy aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating .ay Exhaust dampers Qy aN aQN/A
Pumps ay ON ' Diverter valves QY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay anN g f&mﬂdge filter housings OY ON ON/A

Water separators Qy aN ON/ \
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

~Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector _
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 §p ?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
"d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Srive e e 1)i9)FY

Inspector’s Name (Pl e Print) / Date Inspectwn .
/Q@L /%7@4 W [
~ Inspector’s Iglgnature - Approximﬁte Date of Nem/Inspcction/

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



||




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [¥] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN:_ 4:32 TIME OUT: [l : oo ARSD# S7 1064

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ PERC Dﬂly CLEANCETL

FACILITY NAME: BAYsSIPE oLeAvERS pate: |/ 26/00

FACILITY LOCATION; 4332 W. BAY To BAY Bve
TAWMpS |, FL 33761
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ANAYAT . MNAGT | PHONE NUMBER: (813) 837- 5752

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: )

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
<
© ¢
2 A A
o e
46 0 - ,{_ia
. . - <y hY
% ”, % < A
%646,)4 AR @
o,
Y %
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YeAd
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: locer ZHJ
' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: | ‘(L(,o (7/M/ %"‘—‘ PHONE NUMBER: ( g/ 3/ 272 - 953 ©
Page _l__of _L Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| . | : ST
AIRS ID¥ 571064 W’M P ‘szisedm/m/%
P33 23 2000
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
SO of =

- = ST REANAGEMEN
FACILITY NAME: PaysioE cleANERS DATE":F /26/00
FACILITY LOCATION: 43382 W. BAY To BAy Levz
TAmMpa | Fl- 2376 |
Annual Reporting Period: San 7 1979 10 Den 2 6 4 £

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comganoe with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the followmg

#1. Term or condmon of the general permit that has not been in continuous comphance dunng the reportmg period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the genéral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ié)/V/‘fYAT, ﬁLL;‘ Au m///%/\ /2 B=00

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page \ of .



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONN[ENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Cleaners

PAGE

1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 4330 W. Bay To Bay Blvd

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-837-5752

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33761

INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Jan 26, 2000 9:30 11:00 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571064

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Anayat Nagji

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.
The facility is very clean and the machine is well mamtamed The machine was in operation
during my inspection, no odors or leaks were noticed.
The recordkeeping is excellent. The 12-month perc rolling total was 110 gallons.

INSPECTED BY:

Roger Zhu

DATE:

1/26/00




PERCHL'OROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL )ﬁ
RE-INSPECTION  Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

ARs#: S7!©C4  patE: '/Z[’/‘Q@ MEDN: 17 3° 1meour: 7€

PAYSIDE clLeAanERS

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 4 232 W. DAYy 7o pAY [Blvio
TAwm p~, F L 33761
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ANAYAT MAET | pgone: (812)837-5752
CONTACT NAME: SAme PHONE: sAMe
| PART I: NOTIFICATION - I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬂ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : ' ' Q

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION - |

Q No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

X

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source 0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. ...
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

My

N QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | | O gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay OnN gN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON ®nva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' ?Y N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY aON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

‘ay oN fva

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

‘_/ﬁ classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
" - (complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machipe should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

—

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . . ' ¢Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? #Y aN OnNA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ¢Y aN

(v ])

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬁY ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ’
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? le ON

20of 5 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN OnN/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vengirfig to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON ON/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less thap100 ppm? ay ON OnN/A
i
4. Assured that the sampling port on the ¢ n adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dfameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
jafmeters upstream from any bend, contraction,
Oy aN an/A
ay OnN anN/a
ay aN aw/Aa
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) "
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¢Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . MY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and -repair reports.for.the following:. .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy anN ﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay awN wN/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN gN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay awnN NN/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON BNA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4, Which method of detectioh is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (cc_mdensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

My oN
Ry

aN

couplings, and valves ¥]Y ON ON/A © Muck cookers My ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ¥y ON ON/A _ Sﬁlls My on Ona
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampgrs ﬁ,Y GN ON/A
Pumps ¥y ON ON/A Diverter valves ¥y on ana
Solvent tanks and containers ﬂY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ¢Y aN ON/A
Water separators ' &Y UON ON/A | V

0 0 LB &

@N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated 'égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

w@%‘zw

i/zé/oa

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Rog

Date of Inspection
| Yeald

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

aComplete items 1 an 2
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

nWrite "Return Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

: =vish to receive the
following services (for an
oxtra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

T T -

" AIRS ID#: 0571064
GULFRININC
ANAYAT NAGII™ "
4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD
TAMPA FL 33761

Phes 302 /67

4b. Service Type

O Registered entified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

2=5-77

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Sign)sture ?azis;ei or5 gﬁant)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 381 17December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

o

, US Postal Service

GULFRIN INC
ANAYAT NAGJI

TAMPA FL 33761

Postage

P 2k5 302 1k7?

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insuranca Cavarana Pravidad

AIRS ID#: 0571064

4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$

Pastmark or Date

1, PS Form 3800, April 1995

f
:

2. /19797

— ]




L INe13

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

ii!”l!lili”“!!ilﬁ‘:i!i'!H”!n!!iiilinif'!li!!!:ﬁi“i?%!!;

e w e T W W

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413006 JAN14 2002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( AIRS ID # 0571064
RQXSIEE CLEANERS o FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
YAT NAGJI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
: Obj.: 002273

TAMPA FL
33761




(LU HEKE)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
445017 JENZE DU

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o5 -~
D
O o T n
gs =
Do NOT Remove Label o> Ny m
2
AIRSID# 571064 10 §§ ~ =
BAYSIDE CLEANERS §5 = X
4330 West Bay to Bay Blvd FOR GOVERSMENT USERPY.Y
TAMPA, FL 33761 ORG.: 37550701000 EO:
FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycied paper.

- . _\m'\. e e —_ . -
d (CUT HERE) C

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
471537 MAR26:24

' Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.
<

‘ - . »8 oz

| @O | 2 >
i A, TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 5t W
| ‘ . = :
: J(v {L{o\ 1 e)l( = §c> <

\ é/ 1, FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372@035001 3755010000

\ ' Do NOT Remove Label | BENIFITTING OBJECT CDDE 002060  ¢7°

BENIFITTING CATEGORY 0‘%0200 r—

( AIRS ID# 571064
GULFRIN INC
4330 West Bay to Bay Blvd

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33761

| N
! ) Printed on recycled paper.

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273

AN




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED.TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
435409 APRIG i

Please include your AIRS ID# on your chieck or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Do NOT Remove Label

g N = =
ID# 571064 W = ;
| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY)
 ANAYAT NAGY] | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
[ BAYSIDE CLEANERS ] Fund: 20-2-035001
4330 W BAY TO BAY BLVD : , Obj.: 002273
‘ TAMPA, FL 33761 J ; |
e / ;




U.S. Postal Service v
. CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

_/(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance-Coverage Provided)
S
— # % S T
=4 v
0 Postage |'$ /\/
Ty}
n Cortified Fes
- Pgsfmark
Retum Recelpt Fes He
1 (Endorsement Required) 1 .
[ ]
" Restricted Delivery F
g (Eﬁcsiorsemen?alzgllr:g)
=1 Total Postag- “A 113 T # >/ 1u0a R
T rSentTo— BAYSIDE CLEANERS
j ANAYAT NAGYI
[Street, Apt. A 4330 West Bay to Bay Blvd
0 |orPoBox N TAMPA, FL 33761
[ ]
r\_

QaVv NUNL3Y 3HL 40
J.HE)IH BHL 01 3d013:‘\N3 40 dOJ. 1V H3NOILS 30Vv1d

‘SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| ® Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete Signature

| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. %/\ %

| m Print-your name and address on the reverse _ 25 - A ressee
| _ So that we can return the card to you. 1 B. Recelvedq{y ( Printed Néme)/ o} BEte ED livery
‘ W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, e C_,

‘ or on the front if space permits. ¥

D. Is delivery address drfferenfmam flem1? OfYes
If YES, enter delivery address

.1, Article Addressed to:-
r‘funb 1D0H#./ 1\)04%
BAYSIDE CLEANERS !
’ ANAYAT NAGYI {
330 West Bay to Bay Blvd 3. Service T
. Service Type
TAMPA FL 33761 /]/Dé q O Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
j% 05 ) O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
DTS s e O insured Mail [0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) O Yes

7001 1140 000L 7?55k 415k

" PS Form 3811, August 2001 " Domestic Retun Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

A Vsuax\\\

2. ‘_'A_rtfcfe Number
(Transfer from service iabel)




.UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

AT
S
:

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
,g«§f’,§ e

i o ok M
[ [Pemiif NO; G-10me-
T S

L, T

o

o

' Y I _J'_’_ B —
* Sender: Pledse pn‘.t\t ydq’m‘ame, l’addressrand--ZlEi-AJn-thls- box. 2~
[ ! T e e T
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURGES
BEPT. OF ENVIRGNMENTAL PROTEGTION .
I4AIL STATION 5510 = m
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD s I
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-235;_9c 2 e
%% =
sz — Z
Lz 3
53 2 @
2
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U.S. Postal Servicew

CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www. usps cHOMe

FFICIAL |

Postage | $

Certified Fee R 003

Postmark
Here

Retumn Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS 1D #3571064
ANAYAT NAGY1
BAYSIDE CLEANERS
4330 West Bay to Bay BJwJ """""""""
TAMPA, FL 33761 =]

7003 0500 0OO04Y OL44 5524

o m

~!

F;S'FE?M‘BSOO',‘JUhe 2002~ = e NI S oe Heverse 1or Instructions

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sigrature . -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X WAV P [ Agent:,
* ‘B Print your name and address on the reverse s ) - 0 Addressee

s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received b((/I{rinted Name) C. Rate of Delivery
AN

i m._Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 {d Yes

~1. Article Addressed to:- If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

\
f
[
; TR T AIRS Y EST 1068 %
| ANAYAT NAGYI |
| | BAYSIDE-CLEANERS . -
|| 4330 Wes: Bay to Bay Blvd ) s;yﬁewpe
| TAMPA, FL 33 761 Certified Mail {1 Express Mail
l L . 3 Registered O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Maitt O C.OD.
) - o -4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
2. "Article Number 7003 0500 0004 D144 5524

(Transfer from service label)

l“'Ps Form 3811, August2001 . - - Domestic Retumn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES PosTAL SEF CE-

First-Class-Mail _

USPS
Permit No. G-10

[Postage & Fees Paid

FYZE U

* Sender: Pleaseérinkyour name, address, and Z/IP+4 in this box ®
/\x

N

Yy
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCE,@
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399.2400

/s

(20N
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Postage

Certified Fee

Return Reclept Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

. ID# 571064

ANAYAT NAGYI
" BAYSIDE CLEANERS
« 4330 W BAY TO BAY BLVD
o TAMPA, FL 33761
Ci

7003 2260 0003 5651 1700 |

SENDER: COMPLETE 'THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

H Print your name and address on the reverse.
so that we can return the card to you.

 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |
A Slgn fure {Z/ ' '

B. Recexved by ( Printed Name)

DAgem

C Di{e o}DelJve

D Is delivery address different from tem 17 I Yes”

If YES, enter delivery address below: © [ No
(1D# 571064
" ANAYAT NAGYI
| BAYSIDE CLEANERS o
4330 W BAY TO BAY BLVD 3. Sepvice Type
TAMPA, FL 33761 J Certified Mall [ Express Mall
O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) OYes

2. Article Number
- (Transfer from service label)

°003 2¢e

LD 0003 5651 1700 |

PS'Form 3811, August 2001

: .Domestlt; Return Recelpt

-+ 102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

¥
e
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBI ou S ('\ .
DEPT. OF ERVIRONMENTAL PROT @
MAIL STATION 5510 30 m
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD =4 ® —
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 £ O
Pz o &K
tt 8
"2 o
o3
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U.S. Postal Serwce

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)
& 5

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

[

Total = ST

A AIRS ID#0571064
Sent 1 BAYSIDE CLEANERS

sz ANAYAT NAGI
or PO 4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD

¢ TAMPA FL

7001 0320 0001 797k 3kac

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

N Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

O Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse X N P [ Addressee .
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recgived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delive
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, v ) - i
or on the front if space permits. 7 K—J g ‘L
- T D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID#0571064

BAYSIDE CLEANERS
ANAYAT NAGII
4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD ) 3. Sergda Type
FL -
;F:QIXIPA - Certified Mail [ Express Mail
) [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
- / O insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2001 0320 0001 2?97k Iba2

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1035

|
i
i 2. Article Number
i (Transfer from service label)
I




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ” ” ’

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USsPs

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP?+4 in this box 'J

Qc CD
g C
O ©
g ——t
w2
BUR. OF AIR MCNITORING & MOBILE SOURCES =
DEPT. OF ENVE ONMENTAL PROTECTION €9
WAIL STATIO!H 5510 2=
2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD n g
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 3

=
I
= w |
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B
D
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+JST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on

450744

the mgliﬁqflgbgﬁwgg
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE3$50.00
& "|_ELAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label - %= BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
— —— e %5 | RENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
‘F AIRSTD# 571064 st ;g‘, j): e
BAYSIDE CLEANERS 5 P4 :
-4330 West Bay to B vz 1S - FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
TAMPA. FL %137613}' Bivd 22 2 | ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
) 32 )| FUND: 20-2-035001
Y OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.

™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 51 7 P 3

— — —— — ——— T —— Sttt W, o i T

e, . TR0
~z

Please include yo;;r AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your

mailing_label.

==
. = F’:cr:
! e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o B2
o So

D

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0571064 )
BAYSIDE CLEANERS
ANAYAT NAGIJI

®
;% 4DR GOVEBNMENT USE ONLY
] Z ory.: 3755001000 EO: BI
4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD "8 2z Frgid: 20-2-035001
|( TAMPA FL 33761 |
R/

Ol 0022

Q,
€ 2 e
Y% @)
e Ggo




-y ol - ae wanew sy wa

"0} adojaaus J0 doj 18A0 auj| 1 pjo4

g
A e .

B. Date of Delivery

B Completefitems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. N4
B Print your name and address on the reverse
; so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
or on the front if space permits. [~ L1 Addressee
o rru O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: N
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102595-99-M-1789

1

.US Postal Service

BAYSIDE CLEANERS
ANAYAT NAGII.

Z 210 bk3 159

Receipt for Certified Mail

-No Insurance Coverage Provided.
~ AIRS ID # 0571064

4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD &/
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Z ;3 3 éé 7 MD é 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) {
{

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt - 102505-99-M-1789

|
-

Z 333 LkL? 4Dk

US Postal Service |
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraqe Provided.

. . AIRS ID # 0571064
BAYSIDE CLEANERS
ANAYAT NAGIJI
4330 WEST BAY TO BAY BLVD
TAMPA FL 33761
Postage | 3

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee
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so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
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